Low-Inertia Ball Screw/Spline BNS-V／NS-V
Improves takt time of horizontal articulated robots
NEW
BNS-V／NS-V
Low-Inertia Ball Screw/Spline
Enables high-speed motion, fast starts,
and quick stops
1

Ball spline
5
　 Model Number Coding
Standard grease
THK Original Grease AFB-LF Representative Physical Properties
AFB-LF is a general-purpose grease that provides
exce l l en t  ex t reme pressure  res is tance and
mechanical stability through the use of a refined
mineral oil base oil and a lithium-based consistency
enhancer.
AP-C
Features Appearance
AP-C is a type of industrial-
use black chrome coating
designed to increase
corrosion resistance. It
achieves lower cost and
higher corrosion resistance
than martensite stainless
steel.
Surface Treatment
Depending on the environment it is used in, the BNS-V/NS-V will require anti-rust treatment. Please contact THK
regarding anti-rust treatment.
AP-HC
Features Appearance
Equivalent to industrial-use
hard chrome plating, AP-HC
achieves almost the same
level of corrosion resistance
as martensite stainless
steel. It is also highly wear-
resistant because the film
hardness is extremely high,
at 750 HV or higher.
Item
Representative
physical properties
Testing method
Consistency enhancer Lithium-based
Base oil Refined Mineral Oil
Base oil kinematic viscosity: mm2/s (40ºC) 170 JIS K 2220 23
Worked penetration (25ºC, 60 W) 275 JIS K 2220 7
Mixing stability (100,000 W) 345 JIS K 2220 15
Dropping point: °C 193 JIS K 2220 8
Evaporation amount: mass% (99ºC, 22 h) 0.4 JIS K 2220 10
Oil separation rate: mass% (100ºC, 24 h) 0.6 JIS K 2220 11
Copper plate corrosion (B method, 100ºC, 24 h) Accepted JIS K 2220 9
Low-temperature torque:
mN･m (-20ºC)
Starting 130
JIS K 2220 18
Rotational 51
4-ball testing (welding load): N 3089 ASTM D2596
Operating temperature range: °C -15 to 100
Color Yellowish brown
Select an option　　 Fixed symbol
Model No.
Overall screw shaft length (mm)
Lead angle accuracy of the screw
　C5 (see left page)
Spline accuracy
   H: H grade (see left page)
BNS 2020 V F ＋ 430L C5 H N F
Surface treatment
   F: AP-C or AP-HC treatment
       (see p. 6)
   No symbol: No surface treatment
Surface treatment
   F:  AP-C or AP-HC treatment
       (see p. 6)
   No symbol: No surface treatment
Shaft type (see p. 7)
   N:  N Type hollow spline shaft (standard)